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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE.' 

1852. 
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STATE PRISON.-JOSEPH LOLAR.-TOWN OF GRAY. 

Cbapter 3S:). 

Resolves making an appropriation for the repairs of the state prison. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state, 
out of any money not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three 
thousand six hundred dollars for the purpose of completing the 
repairs of the state prison. 

Resolved, That the governor by and with the advice of the 
council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the treas­
urer of state, in favor of the agent appointed under the resolve 
of June third, eighteen hundred and fifty-one, for that amount, 
for the purpose of defraying the expenses contemplated in the 
foregoing resolve. 

[ApP"oved February 7, 1852.] 

Resolve in favor of Joseph Lolar. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state 
to Joseph Lolar, the sum of forty-five dollars, it being to remu­
nerate him for expenses incurred in traveling to and from the 
seat of government as a representative from the Passamaquoddy 
tribe of Indians, in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and 
fifty-two. 

[ApP"oved February 13, 1852.] 

Resolve in favor of the town of Gray. 

Whereas the town of Gray has lost by fire which occurred 
on the sixth day of October eighteen hundred and forty-nine, 
the Maine Reports from volume one to twenty-six inclusive, 
excepting volumes thirteen, twenty-one, and twenty-two, al. 
lowed them by law; therefore 

Resolved, That the secretary of state be and is hereby au­
thorized to supply said town of Gray with such copies as have 
been lost. 

[Approved Pebrual'Y 14, 1852.] 
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